506227027 08/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6273771

Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL MISKIN	05/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LYNK LABS, INC.	
Street Address:	2511 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 108	
City:	ELGIN	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60123	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16120003

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128074329

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: DENNIS A. MAJEWSKI/K&LGATES LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1135

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3725194.00123

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DENNIS A. MAJEWSKI

SIGNATURE: /Dennis A. Majewski/

DATE SIGNED: 08/28/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 23US01-Lynk Labs need to open matter#page1.tif source=Assignment 23US01-Lynk Labs need to open matter#page2.tif

PATENT 506227027 REEL: 053630 FRAME: 0857

Attorney Docket No.: 53998.23US01

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Michael Miskin of Sleepy Hollow, Illinois

hereby, sell, assign and transfer to Lynk Labs, Inc. having a place of business at 2511 Technology Drive, Suite 108, Elgin, IL, 60123, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

LED LIGHTING SYSTEM AND INSTALLATION METHODS

for which was filed a United States Patent Application on August 31, 2018, having Application No. 16/120,003, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Attorney Docket No.: 53998.23US01

Page 2 of 2